
2025-2026 Parkland School  
City League Girls Basketball Schedule 

Coaches:  Melynda Virgil-Maurer (mvirgil@d15.org) &  
Christian Sommerfeldt (csommerfeldt@d15.org) 

Athletic Directors: Blaine McGary (bmcgary@d15.org) & Christina Conklin (cconklin@d15.org)  
 

Wednesday, January 21 Practice 4:00-5:30 pm 

Tuesday, January 27 Practice 4:00-5:30 pm 
T-Shirt Orders Due 

Thursday, January 29 Practice 4:00-5:30 pm 

Tuesday, February 3 Practice 4:00-5:30 pm 

Thursday, February 5 Practice 4:00-5:30 pm 

Tuesday, February 10 Practice 4:00-5:30 pm 

Thursday, February 12 Practice 4:00-5:30 pm 

Tuesday, February 17 Practice 4:00-5:30 pm 

Thursday, February 19 Practice 4:00-5:30 pm 

Saturday, February 21 HOME vs. MMS 

Wednesday, February 25 Practice 4:00-5:30 pm 

Saturday, February 28 AWAY @ MMS 
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